PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the fourth inventor's first name previously recorded on Reel 026672 Frame 0724. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment for Patent Application (All Rights).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francois BEAUMIER	07/25/2011
Remi DESMARAIS	07/25/2011
Sebastien HEBERT	07/25/2011
Loic GRATTON	07/25/2011
Mounir KHENFIR	07/25/2011
Ed RIVERA	07/26/2011
Michael TOOKER	07/26/2011
Christian POMPIDOR	07/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TouchTunes Music Corporation	
Street Address:	850 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 11A	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12929466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

jnm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name:

Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

901 North Glebe Road

502170844

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203
PATENT

44 REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2302-154	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph S. Presta	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=Corrective_Assignment#page10.tif		

O:NIXON & VANDERHYE PC COL. ANY:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/29/2011 501610862

DESCRIPTION	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
8		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francois BEAUMIER	07/25/2011
Remi DESMARAIS	07/25/2011
Sebastien HEBERT	07/25/2011
Lois GRATTON	07/25/2011
Mounir KHENFIR	07/25/2011
Ed RIVERA	07/26/2011
Michael TOOKER	07/26/2011
Christian POMPIDOR	07/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

The state of the s		
Name:	TouchTunes Music Corporation	
Street Address:	850 Third Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 11A	
City:	New York City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12929466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

jnm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name:

Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1:

901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2:

11th Floor

Address Line 4:

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

USPTO

7/29/2011 3:06:36 PM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

O:NIXON & VANDERHYE PC COLLANY:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2302-154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph S. Presta

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment-2#page1.tif
source=Assignment-2#page2.tif
source=Assignment-2#page3.tif
source=Assignment-2#page4.tif
source=Assignment-2#page6.tif
source=Assignment-2#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, Francois BEAUMIER, Remi DESMARAIS, Sebastien HEBERT, Loic GRATTON, Mounir KHENFIR, Ed RIVERA, Michael TOOKER, and Christian POMPIDOR (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), all of c/o TouchTunes Music Corporation, 740 Broadway, Suite 1102, New York, New York 10003, have made an invention entitled DIGITAL JUKEBOX DEVICE WITH IMPROVED USER INTERFACES, AND ASSOCIATED METHODS for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 26, 2011 as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/929,466;

WHEREAS, TOUCHTUNES MUSIC CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United States, having an office and place of business at 850 Third Avenue, Suite 11A, New York, New York 10022, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

2011-07-25	Trustan
Witnessed by:	François BEAUMIER
FRANCOIS GOUY	2011-07-25
Name:	Date:
2011-07-25	
Date Witnessed by:	Remi DESMARAIS
FRANCOIS GUY	2011-JUL-25
Name:	Date:
2011-07-25 Date	Sibesh 14/+
Witnessed by:	Sebastien HEBERT
TRANCOIS Gray	2011-301-35
Name:	Date:
201. 07. 25	Lan San
Date Witnessed by:	Loig GRATTON
TRANCOTS GRAY	_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name:	2011-25
	Date

July, 25 2011	In Chante
Witnessed by:	Mounir KHENFIR
- FRANCOIS GRUY	ZO11-JUL-25
Name:	Date:
Date Witnessed by:	Ed RIVERA
williessed by:	
- Control of the Cont	
Name:	Date:
	\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim
July 26, 2011	
Witnessed by:	Wichael TOOKER
- Caroline Lennedy	Druly 26,2011
Name:	Date:
25 JUILET 2011	- dans Mr.
Witnessed by:	Christian POMPIDOR
FRANCOIS GOLY	2011-501-85
Name:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Francois BEAUMIER, Remi DESMARAIS, Sebastien HEBERT, Loic GRATTON, Mounir KHENFIR, Ed RIVERA, Michael TOOKER, and Christian POMPIDOR (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), all of c/o TouchTunes-Music-Corporation, 740 Breadway, Suite 4102, New York, New York-10003, have made an invention entitled DIGITAL JUKEBOX DEVICE WITH IMPROVED USER INTERFACES, AND ASSOCIATED METHODS for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 26, 2011 as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/929,466;

WHEREAS, TOUCHTUNES MUSIC CORPORATION (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the United States, having an office and place of business at 850 Third Avenue, Suite 11A, New York, New York 10022, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

1763214

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Witnessed by:	Date	CHARLES THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Francois BEAUMIER
	المراقع المرا			
Name:	COMMENSATION OF THE PROPERTY O	<u> 1920-жылын олдон токсоординий</u>	and the first of the second o	Date:
The third was an one in the secretary are consequently as the second of the second of the second of the second		www.wa.wa.w.w.w.		
Witnessed by:	Date			Remi DESMARAIS
			*	
Name:		A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	nta di Prominina di Prominina di Pro	Date:
ni ki januara dinaga mengapangan pangangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pangan pang				
Witnessed by:	Date	POPPEN TO THE HOLE MADE IN A SECURITY OF THE S		Sebastien HEBERT
	No.			
Name:		And the second s	um talak kalan kan ng provincia kan ng masari	Date:
Witnessed by:	Date	Fig. Market make the same transcription of t		Loic GRATTON
Name:	nerit (Antonia) en		er from the first of the first	Date:

Witnessed by:	Date	Mounir KHENFIR
Name:		Date:
		Ed Sween
Witnessed by:	Date	Ed RIVERA
Name:		Date:
erinder vegetanden vegetat med dien betreuten der des keine bestellt der der des des des des des des des des d	Date	
Nitnessed by:		Michael TOOKER
NAMES AND ASSESSMENT OF ASSESSMENT ASSESSMEN	<u> </u>	
Vame:	and the state of t	Date:
Vitnessed by:	Date	Christian POMPIDOR
van		
tanto.		Date:

7/29/2011 3:06:36 PM PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

O:NIXON & VANDERHYE PC COMPANY:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNM	E	NT
----------------	---	----

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/29/2011 501610862

1		***************************************
- Continue of the Continue of	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
Commence	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
KNOKANA	One was a series of the series	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francois BEAUMIER	07/25/2011
Remi DESMARAIS	07/25/2011
Sebastien HEBERT	07/25/2011
Lois GRATTON	07/25/2011
Mounir KHENFIR	07/25/2011
Ed RIVERA	07/26/2011
Michael TOOKER	07/26/2011
Christian POMPIDOR	07/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

П	PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PR	
	Name:	TouchTunes Music Corporation
	Street Address:	850 Third Avenue
	Internal Address:	Suite 11A
	City:	New York City
-	State/Country:	NEW YORK
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF	Postal Code:	10022
L		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	777777777777777777777777777777777777777		
	Property Type	Number	
	Application Number:	12929466	***************************************
1			11

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

jnm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Nixon & Vanderhye PC 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2:

11th Floor

Address Line 4:

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

USPTO

7/29/2011 3:06:36 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O:NIXON & VANDERHYE PC COMPANY:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2302-154		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph S. Presta		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=Assignment-2#page1.tif			
source=Assignment-2#page2.tif			
source=Assignment-2#page3.tif			
source=Assignment-2#page4.tif			
source=Assignment-2#page5.tif			
source=Assignment-2#page6.tif			

PATENT REEL: 029530 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 12/20/2012